LIMITED COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION FOR RECRUITMENT TO GRADE III OF THE SRI LANKA EDUCATION
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE - 2020/2021(2023)

LIST OF CANDIDATES QUALIFIED FOR THE ORAL TEST

INTERVIEW NUMBER CA;ii’/I%RY NAME NIC INDEX Date Time

ABEYSEKARAWANNAKUARACH
CHIGE DON DINESH CHAMINDA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/401 |AESTHETICS ABEYSEKARA 790241487V 65080760]2024.08.31 |7.30 am

IMBULANA BADALGE SAJEEWA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/402 |AESTHETICS DARSHANA KUMARA 198202803333 65094616]2024.08.31 |7.30 am

EKANAYAKE MUDIYANSELAGE
JAYALATH SEWWANDI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/403  |AESTHETICS EKANAYAKE 837983428V 6509554812024.08.31 |7.30 am
ABHARANA DEWAYALAGE
SANJAYA SANDARUWAN
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/404 |AESTHETICS MADHUTHILINA 901491232V 6509594612024.08.31 |7.30 am
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/405 |AESTHETICS CHAMILA SHIROMI DYNESIUS 767592388V 65104678]2024.08.31 |7.30 am

RANEPURA HEWAGE ANURADHA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/406 |AESTHETICS LAKMALI 198351900838 65120267]2024.08.31 |7.30 am




GAMLATH RALALAGE KRISKA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/407 |AESTHETICS DEEPANI BANDARA 826030640V 6512588912024.08.31 |7.30 am
ADHIKARI ARACHCHILAGE

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/408 |AESTHETICS WASANTHA THILAKASIRI 763481859V 65130169]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
NUGAWELA GANITHAYALAGE

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/409 |AESTHETICS ROHAN SANJEEWA 882013820V 6514548312024.08.31 |7.30 am
THAMBADEWAGE PRADEEPA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/410 |AESTHETICS KELUM SUDARSHANI 197380602477 65147254]12024.08.31 |7.30 am
KATULANDA DEWAGE NILANTHI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/411  |AESTHETICS MANGALIKA 767081383V 6514788212024.08.31 |7.30 am
WARNAKULASOORIYAGE
DEEPANI MANJULA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/412  |AESTHETICS WARNAKULASOORIYA 785633555V 65148002]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
WASALA WICKRAMAGE

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/413  |AESTHETICS MALEENDRA JAYAWARDHANA ([853611476V 65148445]12024.08.31 |7.30 am
NADEESHA DILHANI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/414  |AESTHETICS JAYAWARDENA 867842551V 65148630]2024.08.31 |7.30 am




ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/415

AESTHETICS

WIJASIN DEWAYALAGE
PRIYANGA JAYASOORIYA

816511330V

65149761

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/416

AESTHETICS

HATHURUSINGHA RALALAGE
NADEESHANI CHATHURIKA
SENAVIRATHNA

198457301756

65152389

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/417

AESTHETICS

WEESING ARACHCHILAGE
GEDARA DAMAYANTHI
RATHNAYAKE

867731440V

65153475

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/418

AESTHETICS

DEHIWALA WANASINGHE
ARACHCHILAGE SURANGIKA
RUPASINGHE MENIKE

805021934V

65156195

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/419

AESTHETICS

SELLAPPERUMA
MUDIYANSELAGE DILINI
NADEEKA

798533126V

65160856

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/420

AESTHETICS

EKANAYAKE MUDIYANSELAGE
SUBASHANI RUWANDIKA
EKANAYAKE

868230509V

65161331

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/421

AESTHETICS

GALLANA WATTE GEDARA
SAJEEWANI UDAYAKANTHI

815540077V

65167365

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/422

AESTHETICS

RATHNAYAKE PALLIYAGE IMALI
KANCHANA

845032157V

65167564

2024.08.31

7.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/423

AESTHETICS

MAHAKUMBURE GEDARA
PRIYANGIKA SUDARSHANI

905130129V

65169596

2024.08.31

7.30 am




AMARASINGHA MUDALIGE

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/424  |AESTHETICS KASUNI ASUNTHA 846900055V 65228419]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
RATHNAYAKA MUDIYANSELAGE
RANGA PRASAD KUMARA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/425 |AESTHETICS RATHNAYAKA 902851402V 65230382]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
PARADENIYA RALLAGE
MILAKSHI HASANTHIKA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/426  |AESTHETICS NIROSHANI KUMARI 897161885V 65238341]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
LEKAM ARACHCHIRALALAGE
CHAMINI HARSHIKA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/427 |AESTHETICS WICKRAMARATHNE 866750866V 65241336]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
NAGASINGHE ARACHCHILAGE
ENGINEERING |DULANI THANUSHA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/428 |TECHNOLOGY [NAGASINGHE 847550171V 65020424]2024.08.31 |7.30 am
ENGINEERING |SEMBUKUTTI ARACHCHIGE
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/429 |TECHNOLOGY |CHAMILA ASHANI 788103158V 6508727012024.08.31 |7.30 am
ENGINEERING
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/430 |TECHNOLOGY |[AMBANA WITHANAGE DINESHA (865391161V 65102174]12024.08.31 |7.30 am
ENGINEERING |THANUSA NILANTHI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/431 |TECHNOLOGY |[MANAMPERI 825371770V 65148246|2024.08.31 |10.30 am
ENGINEERING |UDAWATHTHAGE HANSI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/432 |TECHNOLOGY |RIDMANIE UDAWATHTHA 856551229V 65150070]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
ENGINEERING |HALLINNA DISHANI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/433 |TECHNOLOGY |LANKANADEE GURUGE 817681263V 6515458912024.08.31 |10.30 am




ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/434

ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGY

WICKRAMASINGHE
ARACHCHILLAGE PRADEEPA
CHATHURANI
WICKRAMASINGHE

857301226V

65169366

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/435

ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGY

SAMODA AWANTHI LOKU
GAMAGE

198962210058

65229095

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/436

ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGY

KARADANA GAMALADDALAGE
NAYANI MALKANTHI

198155700740

65236979

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/437

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

KODITHUWAKKU
MUHAMDIRAMLAGE KOSALA
IRESHANI KARUNARATHNA

198757002190

65000267

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/438

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

ILLANKOON MUDIYANSELAGE
ISANKA ILLANKOON

198451402157

65008274

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/439

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

HERATH RANASINGHE
MUDIYANSELAGE KAPILA
KEERTHI KUMARA RANASINGHE

842840244V

65014018

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/440

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

RATHNAYAKE
MUDHIYANSELAGE SANOJA
JAYAMALI RATHNAYAKE

887851450V

65019110

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/441

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

GALLAGE DONA HARSHANI
PRADEEPIKA DHARMASIRI

897953161V

65022408

2024.08.31

10.30 am

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/442

BIOSYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

MADDEGODA VIDANELAGE
MADARA LAKMINI JAYASINGHE

905132490V

65023985

2024.08.31

10.30 am




WEERASINGHE

BIOSYSTEMS  |MUDIYANSELAGE DILRUKSHI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/443 [TECHNOLOGY |KUMARI 857724631V 65031673]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/444 |TECHNOLOGY |KATTADIGE YAMUNA SURANJI (198263101363 65043410]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/445 |TECHNOLOGY [|DILANI GAMAGE 868303590V 6506377812024.08.31 |10.30 am

HERATH MUDIYANSELAGE

BIOSYSTEMS |DHANUKA KAUSHALYA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/446 |TECHNOLOGY [|JAYAWARDENA 198130500790 65085021]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS |ANURA GAMAGE IRESHA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/447 |TECHNOLOGY |PRABODHANI KUMARI 898521958V 6508638212024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS  |MALNAIDELAGE ARUNI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/448 |TECHNOLOGY |[CHANDIMA FERNANDO 857972929V 65087707|2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS  |KOTTAPOLA GEDARA JANAKA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/449 |TECHNOLOGY [PRASAD KOTTAPOLA 198505800910 65091550]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS  |HENGEDARA MAYURI

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/450 |TECHNOLOGY [|PRASADIKA 815491009V 6509532112024.08.31 |10.30 am




KANDE GAMARALALAGE

BIOSYSTEMS |WENURADHA KALHARI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/451 |TECHNOLOGY |DAYARATNE 858612411V 6509570212024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS |HENAKA RALALAGE PRABHA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/452 |TECHNOLOGY [VANAMALI AMARASINGHE 885650376V 6511982212024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/453 |TECHNOLOGY [ANUSHA LAKMALI RUBASINGHE 747992568V 6512704912024.08.31 |10.30 am
WALAKUL ARACHCHILLAGE
BIOSYSTEMS  |BUDDHIKA SHASHIKA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/454 |TECHNOLOGY |KARUNARATHNA 880721828V 65127919]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
HERATH MUDIYANSELAGE
BIOSYSTEMS GOTHAMI PRIYADARSHANI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/455 |TECHNOLOGY |HERATH 867422269V 65130860]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS  |INDIKA NIROSHANI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/456 |TECHNOLOGY |SAMARASINGHE 786690820V 65132003]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS GANEGAMA MUDALIGE NILUKA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/457 |TECHNOLOGY [SANJEEWANI 867301895V 65132480]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
GARDI HEWAWASAM
BIOSYSTEMS |DODANGODAGE VINDYA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/458 |TECHNOLOGY |SEWWANDI 858152780V 65135746]2024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS |RANAWAKA ARACHCHILAGE
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/459 [TECHNOLOGY |[GAYANIRANAWAKA 788641370V 6515606012024.08.31 |10.30 am




RAJAKARUNA MUDIYANSELAGE

BIOSYSTEMS  |INILUSHA MANOJANI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/460 |TECHNOLOGY |RAJAKARUNA 827682721V 6515784412024.08.31 |10.30 am
BIOSYSTEMS  |DANDENIYA KORALALAGE
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/461 |TECHNOLOGY |YAMUNA LAKMALI 807213300V 6515920312024.08.31 |12.30 pm
BIOSYSTEMS  |MANJULA SIRIWARDHANA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/462 |TECHNOLOGY |DISSANAYAKE 817473237V 65231420]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm
WEERAGALLA ARACHCHILLAGE
BIOSYSTEMS  |INIRMANI BUDDHIKA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/463 |TECHNOLOGY |WIEWARDHANA 857023110V 6523172412024.08.31 |12.30 pm
GALWITA KUMARA
BIOSYSTEMS  |BOPATTHAGE ANURADHA
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/464 |TECHNOLOGY |BINARI RATHNAWARDHANA 826050020V 6523455212024.08.31 |12.30 pm
BIOSYSTEMS  |MUDALIGE SANJEEVANIE
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/465 |TECHNOLOGY |LAKMALIE KULATHUNGA 858213851V 65238034]|2024.08.31 |12.30 pm
BIOSYSTEMS  |KUMUDIKA CHATHURANI
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/466 |TECHNOLOGY |[AMARASINGHE 877061671V 6524144412024.08.31 |12.30 pm
ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/467 |TAMIL VINOZA VARATHARAJAN 798083422V 65071180]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm




THIRUGNANACHELVAM

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/468 |TAMIL JEYARAM 890712851V 65071864]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm
THAMILSELVY

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/469 |TAMIL SHANMUGANANTHAM 728032529V 6507249212024.08.31 |12.30 pm
ARUMUGAM

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/470 |TAMIL ANANTHAKUMAARY 776550590V 6507594312024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/471 |TAMIL SOMASUNTHARAM SELVAM 761530801V 65077441]12024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/472 | TAMIL PEER MOHAMED MOHAMED 801092870V 65173680]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/473 |TAMIL DEVARAJ GANESHAN 752552355V 65175067|2024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/474 | TAMIL NIRMALA AHILAN 785333594V 65175218]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/475 |TAMIL MAILAN KALAICHELVI 737131807V 65178046]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm




ROBINA CHRISHANTHI JAMES

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/476 | TAMIL COLINGTON 835192407V 6517867412024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/477 |TAMIL PERUMAL RAMESHRAJA 880821814V 6518387212024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/478 |TAMIL THILEEPA THANENTHIRAN 197580701634 65187280]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/479 |TAMIL SELLADHURAI MOHAN 880090011V 65191850]2024.08.31 |12.30 pm
MOHAMED NIYAS FATHIMA

ED/SLEAS/LIMITED/480 |TAMIL ASANA 198577904435 6519225912024.08.31 |12.30 pm




